## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6626278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BUDENHEIM IBERICA, S.L. SOCIEDAD EN COMANDITA	08/03/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUDENHEIM IBERICA S.L.U.
Street Address:	S.N., CALLE EXTRAMUROS
City:	LA ZAIDA (ZARAGOZA)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	50784

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8409478

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8143-2101173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK M. MILES
SIGNATURE:	/Kirk M. Miles/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Registration#page1.tif source=Registration#page2.tif source=Registration#page3.tif

PATENT 506579497 REEL: 055746 FRAME: 0039

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Budenheim Iberica, S.L. Sociedad en Comandita	Name: Budenheim Iberica S.L.U.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) August 3, 2012	Street Address: S.N., Calle Extramuros			
Assignment	City: La Zaida (Zaragoza)  State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: SPAIN Zip: 50784			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s):  This and the Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  8,409,478  ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$			
Name: Kirk M. Miles	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed			
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information			
State: PA Zip:15222	1916 05/2015			
Phone Number: 412-471-8815				
Docket Number: 8143-2101173	Deposit Account Number 23-0650			
Email Address:_assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Kirk M. Miles/ Signature	March 29, 2021 Date			
Kirk M. Miles  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 055746 FRAME: 0040

#### COMPANIES REGISTRY OF ZARAGOZA

The undersigning **Companies Registrar of Zaragoza** (Spain) and its Province:

#### **CERTIFIES:**

**That** in light of the request in the aforementioned petition, I have examined as necessary the Books from the Archive under my custody, from which it appears:

**That** the Entity **"BUDENHEIM IBERICA S.L.U."** is entered in the Companies Registry of Zaragoza on record page Z-19.082

#### That said entity:

- Has Tax ID Code (CIF) B61017018.
- Has been assigned the European Unique Identifier for companies **ES50020.000079575** Said company is valid in this Registry, with legal character.

That "BUDENHEIM IBERICA S.L.U.", formerly named "BUDENHEIM IBERICA SL SOCIEDAD EN COMANDITA", changed its corporate name to its current name as a result of its conversion into a limited company, becoming a single shareholder company with the sole shareholder being BUDENHEIM INTERNATIONAL GMBH, all by virtue of the deed granted in BARCELONA, before the Notary Public Mr GERARDO CONESA MARTINEZ, on 3 August 2012, number 2012/1418 of the notarial record, which led to the entry 20 on this page on 20 September 2012.

And in witness whereof, there being no entry in the Journal, filed or pending registration contrary to that which is listed, I hereby issue the present certificate, I sign and stamp it in Zaragoza (Spain) at nine o'clock on 12 March 2021.

[Illegible signature]

[Illegible stamp]

Article 225, Mortgage Law: The encumbrance or freedom from encumbrance of real properties or in rem rights may only be accredited, to the detriment of third parties, by certification from the Registry.

Article 335, Mortgage Regulation: Property Registrars are the only public officers who have the authority to certify any result obtained from Registry books.

Article 77, Companies Registry Regulation: The authority to certify any entry in the Registry shall correspond exclusively to Companies Registrars...Certification shall be the only means of properly accrediting the content of the entries in the Registry.

Article 31.3, Ordinance for the Registry of Sales of Movable Property by Instalments: The registered rights and guarantees may only be accredited, to the detriment of third parties, by means of certification.

PATENT REEL: 055746 FRAME: 0041



# CERTICACIÓN

4864 RERESERVE



.c-4850-b-b.

## REGISTRO MERCANTIL DE ZARAGOZA

El Registrador Mercantil de Zaragoza (España) y su Provincia que suscribe:

## CERTIFICA:

Que en vista de lo que se solicita en la instancia que precede he examinado en todo lo preciso los Libros del Archivo de mi cargo, de los cuales resulta:

Que la Entidad "BUDENHEIM IBERICA S.L.U.", figura inscrita en Registro Mercantil de Zaragoza con la hoja registral Z-19.082

## Que dicha entidad:

- Tiene atribuído el CIF B61017018.
- Se le ha asignado el identificador único europeo de sociedades ES50020.000079575

Dicha sociedad, figura vigente en este Registro, con personalidad jurídica.

Que "BUDENHEIM IBERICA S.L.U." anteriormente denominada "BUDENHEIM IBERICA SL SOCIEDAD EN COMANDITA", cambió su denominación social por la actual, como consecuencia de su transformación en sociedad limitada, deviniendo en sociedad unipersonal y siendo su socio único, BUDENHEIM INTERNATIONAL GMBH, todo ello, en virtud de escritura otorgada en BARCELONA, ante el Notario Don GERARDO CONESA MARTINEZ, el 3 de agosto de 2012, número 2012/1418 de protocolo, que con fecha 20 de septiembre de 2012, motivó la inscripción 20ª de esta hoja.

Y para hacerlo constar así, no existiendo presentado en el Libro Diario asiento alguno, presentado y pendiente de despacho contrario a lo relacionado, expido la presente, la firmo y sello en Zaragoza (España) a la nueve horas del día 12 de marzo de 2021.

